Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2014 - 2015
Department/Agency: ACCC
Question: SBT 946-947
Topic: Printing
Reference: written - 30 October 2014
Senator: Ludwig, Joe
Question:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
946. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?

a) How many of these printed documents were also published online?
947. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?

b) If so, what companies were used?

C) How were they selected?

d) What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:
946. Seven documents were published with a total of 51,415 copies printed.

a) All of these documents were published online.
947.  Yes

b) Union Offset, Instant Colour Press, Coleman Printers

c) Decisions are made on the basis of which companies provide the greatest value for money.

d) $15,717.20

